
   
 

 

EVIDENCIJSKI BROJ NABAVE: / PROCUREMENT FILE REFERENCE NUMBER: 
IR-102-04 
 

24.10.2023. 
SVIM ZAINTERESIRANIM 
GOSPODARSKIM SUBJEKTIMA 
TO ALL INTERESTED ECONOMIC 
OPERATORS 

Predmet:  I. Pojašnjenje Poziva na dostavu ponuda 
Subject: Clarification of Call for Tenders No. 1 

 
U postupku nabave „Elektrooprema“ dostavljamo pojašnjenja i izmjene kako slijedi. / 
In the procurement process "Electrical equipment" we provide clarifications and amendments 
as follows. 
 
Ispravljaju se pogreške u nacrtu u Prilogu IV GV008-E-881-601-Switchboards and distribution 
boards – electrical diagrams te se objavljuje ispravak.  
Ispravlja se Prilog II Troškovnik te se dodaje nova stavka 23. Ponuditelji trebaju koristiti zadnju 
verziju Troškovnika. 
/ 
Errors in the draft in Annex IV GV008-E-881-601-Switchbo are corrected. Errors in the draft in 
Annex IV GV008-E-881-601-Switchboards and distribution boards – electrical diagrams are 
corrected and a correction is published. Annex II Cost Sheet is corrected and a new item 23 is 
added. The bidders are obliged to use the last version of the Cost Sheet. 
 
Napomena 
Rok za dostavu ponuda se mijenja na 31.10.2023. do 13:00 sati. 
Ovo pojašnjenje i sve izmjene nabavne dokumentacije se stavljaju na raspolaganje svim 
zainteresiranim gospodarskim subjektima objavom na internet stranici 
www.strukturnifondovi.hr . 
/ 
Remark: 
Bid submission deadline is changed to 31.10.2023. until 13:00. This clarification and all changes 
to the procurement documentation are made available to all interested economic operators by 
publishing it on the website www.strukturnifondovi.hr . 


